

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS

Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-1130

District: 03

Date Let: 7/23/26

Contid: 26-1130

SYP: 03-00205.00

Length: 0.00 Miles

Time: 11/30/2026

EMENT ON KY 90 A

1	02233	CLEARY CONSTRUCTION INC	672,000.00
---	-------	-------------------------	------------

2	03645	HINKLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	849,657.81
---	-------	----------------------------------	------------

3	00890	SCOTT AND MURPHY INC	1,313,699.31
---	-------	----------------------	--------------

4	00138	HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC	1,588,915.06
---	-------	---------------------------	--------------

896,044.43

LOW BIDDER is -25.00% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > CLEARY CONSTRUCTION INC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	160.000	TON	A	A 70.00	54.00	50.00	65.00		
0020	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	346.000	TON	A	A 45.00	58.00	40.00	59.00		
0030	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	130.000	TON	A	A 220.00	150.00	143.00	195.00		
0040	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	30.000	TON	A	A 350.00	260.00	248.00	295.00		
0050	JOINT ADHESIVE	128.000	LF	A	A 30.00	32.00	30.00	35.00		
0060	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	.130	TON	A	A 900.00	900.00	860.00	1,000.00		
0070	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	214.000	LF	A	A 63.57	68.00	76.50	75.00		
0080	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	345.000	CUYD	A	A 160.00	80.00	108.00	50.00		
0090	STRUCTURE EXCAV-UNCLASSIFIED	24.000	CUYD	A	A 150.00	35.00	80.00	120.00		
0100	WATER	1.000	MGAL	A	A .01	.01	.01	.01		
0110	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	12.000	EACH	A	A 192.28	230.00	335.00	270.00		
0120	WITNESS POST	6.000	EACH	A	A 160.79	40.00	320.00	230.00		
0130	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	50.000	TON	A	A 75.00	125.00	78.00	99.00		
0140	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	A	A 33,000.00	71,720.00	15,500.00	295,000.00		
0150	TEMPORARY SIGNS	320.000	SQFT	A	A 5.00	7.80	7.50	10.00		
0160	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A	1,014.000	SQYD	A	A 7.36	6.30	5.30	8.75		
0170	RETAINING WALL-GABION	24.000	CUYD	A	A 420.00	920.00	700.00	730.00		
0180	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 35,000.00	50,000.00	126,200.00	50,000.00		
0190	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	A	A 1,272.00	2,630.00	3,450.00	3,000.00		
0200	TEMP SILT FENCE	320.000	LF	A	A 4.00	6.00	6.17	7.75		
0210	SILT TRAP TYPE A	1.000	EACH	A	A 300.00	150.00	410.00	250.00		
0220	SILT TRAP TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A 180.00	425.00	300.00	250.00		
0230	SILT TRAP TYPE C	6.000	EACH	A	A 350.00	600.00	410.00	250.00		
0240	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	1.000	EACH	A	A .01	30.00	38.00	50.00		
0250	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A .01	30.00	38.00	50.00		

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0260	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	6.000	EACH	A	A .01	30.00	38.00	50.00		
0270	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	140.000	SQYD	A	A 76.38	80.00	106.00	85.00		
0280	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 35,000.00	8,500.00	4,000.00	30,000.00		
0290	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	625.000	SQYD	A	A 3.14	3.30	3.14	4.50		
0300	TEMP MULCH	625.000	SQYD	A	A .40	.45	.40	.56		
0310	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	465.000	SQYD	A	A .41	.45	.41	.57		
0320	INITIAL FERTILIZER	.100	TON	A	A 1,357.70	1,440.00	1,357.70	2,000.00		
0330	MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	.100	TON	A	A 1,357.70	1,440.00	1,357.70	2,000.00		
0340	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	260.000	SQYD	A	A 1.62	1.70	1.62	2.50		
0350	SODDING	90.000	SQYD	A	A 15.65	17.00	15.65	22.00		
0360	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	A	A 89.01	95.00	89.01	130.00		
0370	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	500.000	LF	A	A 1.00	1.05	1.00	1.50		
0380	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	256.000	LF	A	A 2.00	2.10	2.00	3.00		
0390	SAWCUT PAVEMENT	54.000	LF	A	A 7.00	9.00	17.00	65.00		
0400	LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY	54.000	LF	A	A 18.53	26.00	25.00	35.00		
0410	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.000	LS	A	A 1.00	50.00	1.00	1.00		
0420	STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN	68.000	LF	A	A 100.00	195.00	155.00	275.00		
0430	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN	27.000	LF	A	A 125.00	250.00	160.00	350.00		
0440	STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN	35.000	LF	A	A 200.00	250.00	165.00	475.00		
0450	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	30.000	LF	A	A 55.00	35.00	60.00	25.00		
0460	CURB BOX INLET TYPE A	2.000	EACH	A	A 8,500.00	8,915.00	8,900.00	19,500.00		
0470	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G	4.000	EACH	A	A 5,000.00	9,170.00	5,775.00	11,000.00		
0480	CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN	6.000	EACH	A	A 400.00	395.00	680.00	400.00		
0490	STRUCTURE EXCAV-UNCLASSIFIED	435.000	CUYD	A	A 65.00	40.00	80.00	50.00		
0500	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE	198.000	SQYD	A	A 2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00		
0510	STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK	69.000	CUYD	A	A 195.00	140.00	350.00	140.00		
0520	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.000	LS	A	A 32,000.00	64,000.00	485,000.00	350,000.00		
0530	CONCRETE-CLASS A	130.600	CUYD	A	A 1,275.00	1,660.00	1,675.00	2,350.00		
0540	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	13,580.000	LB	A	A 1.00	1.85	2.20	2.95		
0550	PIPELINE INSPECTION	130.000	LF	A	A 19.25	20.00	19.25	22.00		
0560	W CAP EXISTING MAIN	2.000	EACH	A	A 2,750.00	5,200.00	750.00	7,000.00		
0570	W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1.000	EACH	A	A 6,600.00	6,510.00	10,000.00	8,700.00		
0580	W PIPE DUCTILE IRON 06 INCH	122.000	LF	A	A 150.00	445.00	462.50	600.00		
0590	W VALVE CUT-IN 06 INCH	2.000	EACH	A	A 8,250.00	15,300.00	15,000.00	21,000.00		
0600	PAVEMENT REPAIR	6.000	SQYD	A	A 265.00	430.00	405.00	450.00		
0610	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 10,539.07	13,000.00	21,000.00	23,500.00		
Total Bid					672,000.00	849,657.81	1,313,699.31	1,588,915.06		

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS

Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-2947

SYP: 06-10073.00

Time: 11/15/2026

Number of Bidders 2

2	04050	ADVANCED PAINTING & CONTRACTING LLC	2,364,132.18
---	-------	-------------------------------------	--------------

LOW BIDDER is 1.80% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	216.000	TON	A	A 310.00	375.00				
0020	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	2.000	TON	A	A 1.00	1.00				
0030	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN	300.000	LF	A	A 137.00	200.00				
0040	TEMPORARY SIGNS	400.000	SQFT	A	A 7.68	7.68				
0050	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 72,750.00	78,800.00				
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 143,145.35	216,545.26				
0070	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 4,850.00	5,500.00				
0080	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	216.000	TON	A	A 205.00	225.00				
0090	ARROW PANEL	5.000	EACH	A	A 847.68	847.68				
0100	CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	840.000	LF	A	A 65.82	110.00				
0110	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	590.000	LF	A	A 5.45	5.45				
0120	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	590.000	LF	A	A 5.55	5.55				
0130	CLEAN & PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	A	A 1,006,750.00	1,250,000.00				
0140	CONCRETE BARRIER	300.000	LF	A	A 270.00	350.00				
0150	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED	920.000	LF	A	A 4.89	5.50				
0160	TEMP CRASH CUSHION	2.000	EACH	A	A 6,483.52	6,483.52				
0170	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN-DYNAMIC	2.000	EACH	A	A 1,369.57	1,369.57				
0180	JOINT SEAL REPLACEMENT	211.000	LF	A	A 275.00	325.00				
0190	INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER	15.000	EACH	A	A 383.10	383.10				
0200	PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN	190.000	LF	A	A 204.25	300.00				
0210	BRIDGE CLEANING	1.000	LS	A	A 25,000.00	150,000.00				
0220	QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLE	480.000	HOUR	A	A 20.00	65.00				
0230	FURNISH QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLES	3.000	MONT	A	A 6,263.51	6,263.51				
0240	PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING ALERT SYSTEM	3.000	MONT	A	A 6,129.63	6,129.63				
0250	QUEUE WARNING PCMS	3.000	MONT	A	A 1,369.57	1,369.57				
0260	QUEUE WARNING PORTABLE RADAR SENSORS	3.000	MONT	A	A 1,369.57	1,369.57				
0270	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 25,990.61	33,800.00				

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Total Bid	1,758,697.98	2,364,132.18
-----------	--------------	--------------

Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Call: 103		Contid: 26-2905		
County: HART COUNTY	District: 04	Date Let: 7/23/26	Contid: 26-2905	SYP: 04-10095.00

Proposal Description: FBP 5096(015)	Length: 0 Miles	Time: 01/31/2027
-------------------------------------	-----------------	------------------

BRIDGE REPAIRS US 31W (S DIXIE HIGHWAY)

Number of Bidders 4

1	01284	JUDY C HARP COMPANY INC	658,014.35
2	02768	INTECH CONTRACTING LLC	734,910.95
3	02185	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	1,263,258.00
4	02691	HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC	1,533,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 980,238.59 LOW BIDDER is -32.87% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > JUDY C HARP COMPANY INC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	TEMPORARY SIGNS	93.000	SQFT	A	A 10.00	15.00	20.00	10.00		
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 33,000.00	77,500.00	92,000.00	150,000.00		
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	11.000	EACH	A	A 1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00		
0040	CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	1,671.000	LF	A	A 18.00	50.00	100.00	50.00		
0050	TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE	2.000	EACH	A	A 4,000.00	2,500.00	8,300.00	4,000.00		
0060	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	1,000.000	LF	A	A .40	.30	.30	.30		
0070	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	5,880.000	LF	A	A .40	.34	.40	.34		
0080	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	5,880.000	LF	A	A 2.60	2.00	2.50	2.00		
0090	RELOCATE CONC BARRIER WALL	1,671.000	LF	A	A 2.00	6.00	6.00	6.00		
0095	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 1/2 IN	56.000	LF	A	A 2,600.00	750.00	2,200.00	2,500.00		
0097	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	400.000	LB	A	A 5.00	1.00	6.00	2.00		
0100	JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN	1.000	LS	A	A 50,000.00	55,000.00	80,000.00	125,000.00		
0110	JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN	1.000	LS	A	A 50,000.00	55,000.00	80,000.00	125,000.00		
0120	GUSSET PLATE RETROFIT	5.000	EACH	A	A 10,100.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	27,000.00		
0130	JOINT SEAL REPLACEMENT	252.000	LF	A	A 250.00	185.00	110.00	375.00		
0140	FLOOR BEAM REPAIR	1.000	EACH	A	A 12,800.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	32,000.00		
0150	STRINGER REPAIR	11.000	EACH	A	A 7,500.00	7,500.00	17,000.00	27,000.00		
0160	STEEL REPAIR	4.000	EACH	A	A 20,500.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00		
0170	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 9,724.35	10,860.75	20,000.00	22,834.80		
Total Bid					658,014.35	734,910.95	1,263,258.00	1,533,000.00		

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS

8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-5415

District: 01

Contid: 26-5415

SYP: 01-10260.00

Length: 0.02 Miles

Time: 11/30/2027

Number of Bidders 5

2	03984	HAL COFFEY CONTRACTING LLC	794,490.00
---	-------	----------------------------	------------

4	02691	HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC	1,258,000.00
---	-------	----------------------------------	--------------

5	00138	HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC	1,679,232.00
---	-------	---------------------------	--------------

LOW BIDDER is -13.60% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line	Item Description
-----------	------------------

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	DGA BASE	158.000	TON	A	A 43.60	48.55	88.83	90.00	95.00	
0020	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	144.000	TON	A	A 220.00	160.00	163.20	220.00	350.00	
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	22.000	TON	A	A 320.00	250.00	255.00	320.00	750.00	
0040	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	.230	TON	A	A 950.00	1,500.00	1,530.00	950.00	1,500.00	
0050	DELINEATOR FOR G/R BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE	4.000	EACH	A	A 15.11	15.11	15.41	15.11	21.00	
0060	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.000	EACH	A	A 300.00	200.00	102.00	110.00	210.00	
0070	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	432.000	CUYD	A	A 64.57	85.00	77.86	160.00	90.00	
0080	G/R-W BEAM-S FACE TL-3	100.000	LF	A	A 38.06	38.06	38.82	38.06	52.00	
0090	G/R END TREATMENT TYPE 7	4.000	EACH	A	A 2,202.09	2,202.09	2,246.13	2,202.09	3,000.00	
0100	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	5.000	EACH	A	A 202.85	202.85	206.91	202.85	280.00	
0110	WITNESS POST	5.000	EACH	A	A 169.74	169.74	173.13	169.74	230.00	
0120	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	A	A 22,270.00	44,400.00	29,112.75	75,000.00	495,000.00	
0130	TEMPORARY SIGNS	70.000	SQFT	A	A 14.82	15.00	10.20	10.00	17.00	
0140	EDGE KEY	39.000	LF	A	A 75.00	90.00	224.40	75.00	500.00	
0150	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 608.16	1,200.00	2,040.00	100,000.00	30,000.00	
0160	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	A	A 1.00	4,400.00	3,208.92	3,000.00	3,800.00	
0170	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 2,000.00	7,500.00	7,140.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	
0180	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	A	A 67,963.50	56,000.00	42,483.00	75,000.00	150,000.00	
0190	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	57.000	SQYD	A	A 3.50	10.00	11.35	29.45	44.00	
0200	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	412.000	LF	A	A 2.00	2.00	2.04	3.00	2.75	
0210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.000	LS	A	A 27,875.71	9,575.00	38,594.54	50,000.00	65,000.00	
0220	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	A	A 5,000.00	6,250.00	5,675.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	
0230	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	76.000	CUYD	A	A 100.09	150.00	146.42	150.00	120.00	
0240	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	48.000	LF	A	A 77.52	115.00	130.53	130.00	150.00	

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0250	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	305.000	TON	A	A 40.57	55.50	84.33	90.00	77.00	
0260	TEST PILES	130.000	LF	A	A 343.42	325.00	201.04	350.00	370.00	
0270	PILES-STEEL HP14X89	590.000	LF	A	A 125.53	140.00	201.04	300.00	190.00	
0280	CONCRETE-CLASS A	41.700	CUYD	A	A 872.41	2,000.00	1,906.80	2,100.00	1,800.00	
0290	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	28.800	CUYD	A	A 2,715.33	2,000.00	1,941.08	3,000.00	3,700.00	
0300	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	7,329.000	LB	A	A 2.25	2.35	2.89	3.50	3.00	
0310	PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB27-48	420.000	LF	A	A 482.82	465.00	504.80	590.00	620.00	
0320	CONCRETE SEALING	2,690.000	SQFT	A	A 2.00	1.35	2.69	2.30	2.00	
0330	RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS	140.000	LF	A	A 216.94	245.00	236.60	210.00	290.00	
0340	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 10,991.00	15,045.20	12,559.46	18,905.60	25,000.00	
0350	MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE SURF TREATMENT	1.000	LS	A	A 500.00	1,000.00	5,675.00	3,700.00	1,500.00	
Total Bid					743,671.76	794,490.00	849,856.72	1,258,000.00	1,679,232.00	

Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Call: 108	Contid: 26-4532
County: MEADE COUNTY	District: 04
Date Let: 7/23/26	Contid: 26-4532
	SYP: 04-09027.00

Proposal Description: HSIP 9010(683) Length: 0.30 Miles Time: 11/30/2026

GRADE & DRAIN WITH ASPHALT SURFACE JOE PRATHER HIGHWAY (KY 313)

Number of Bidders 6

1	03943	DIRT WORKS UNLIMITED LLC	172,146.16
2	02432	MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	178,578.22
3	02519	SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE LLC	179,076.62
4	03863	E & B PAVING LLC	198,600.00
5	03117	PHILLIPS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION LLC	207,065.35
6	00563	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	223,500.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 262,343.54 LOW BIDDER is -34.38% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > DIRT WORKS UNLIMITED LLC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	820.000	TON	A	A 40.00	40.00	57.18	37.00	30.00	35.68
0020	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	1.040	TON	A	A 100.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	4,100.00	2,650.00	18,038.46
0030	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	.120	TON	A	A 1,000.00	800.00	14,540.00	11,765.00	14,540.00	1,250.00
0040	CL3 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	220.000	TON	A	A 130.00	120.00	105.30	142.00	105.30	117.00
0050	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	147.000	TON	A	A 150.00	168.00	105.40	162.00	105.40	150.00
0060	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	.860	TON	A	A 1.00	1.00	825.00	1.00	825.00	.01
0070	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.000	LS	A	A 800.00	1.00	.01	1.00	1,200.00	1.00
0080	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.000	EACH	A	A 150.00	100.00	85.00	159.00	200.00	150.00
0090	TEMPORARY SIGNS	128.000	SQFT	A	A 7.00	5.00	18.75	7.42	9.50	7.00
0100	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1	632.000	SQYD	A	A 2.40	3.50	2.91	3.00	7.50	8.25
0110	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 20,000.00	4,300.00	11,000.00	10,125.08	25,000.00	29,017.93
0120	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EACH	A	A 500.00	1,272.00	595.00	530.00	1,325.00	1,000.00
0130	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 12,700.00	13,500.00	8,200.00	3,500.00	8,200.00	18,000.00
0140	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	103.000	TON	A	A 15.00	14.50	63.25	90.00	63.25	69.11
0150	TEMP SILT FENCE	275.000	LF	A	A 2.50	4.00	2.98	3.50	6.00	7.39
0160	SILT TRAP TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A 250.00	225.00	255.10	840.00	500.00	1,102.50
0170	SILT TRAP TYPE C	1.000	EACH	A	A 150.00	225.00	.01	275.00	500.00	1,905.00
0180	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A 50.00	10.00	129.81	55.00	250.00	2,950.00
0190	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	1.000	EACH	A	A 50.00	10.00	.01	55.00	250.00	2,700.00
0200	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 5,000.00	4,000.00	4,080.22	5,500.00	6,500.00	9,660.00
0210	INITIAL FERTILIZER	.060	TON	A	A 6,500.00	1,032.00	2,625.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	1,032.00
0220	MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	.030	TON	A	A 8,500.00	1,032.00	2,625.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	1,032.00
0230	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	831.000	SQYD	A	A 2.00	5.19	.79	5.00	2.00	5.19

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0240	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	18.000	LF	A	A 15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	7.50	15.00
0250	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	700.000	SQFT	A	A 6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	7.50	6.00
0260	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	4.000	EACH	A	A 125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	156.25	125.00
0270	JOINT ADHESIVE	610.000	LF	A	A .10	5.00	5.00	.10	6.25	3.15
0280	EXCAVATION	800.000	CUYD	A	A 30.00	45.00	41.26	65.00	52.00	28.81
0290	PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON	960.000	SQFT	A	A 4.75	4.75	4.75	4.75	6.00	4.00
0300	PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN W	1,600.000	LF	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.25	1.00
0310	PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN Y	228.000	LF	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.25	1.00
0320	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 5,000.00	2,639.09	2,646.65	3,400.00	15,900.00	3,332.11
Total Bid					172,146.16	178,578.22	179,076.62	198,600.00	207,065.35	223,500.00

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
 BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
 Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Call: 301 Contid: 26-3015
 County: METCALFE COUNTY District: 03 Date Let: 7/23/26 Contid: 26-3015 SYP:

Proposal Description: CB01 085 0677 000-004 Length: 1.01 Miles Time: 11/30/2026
 ASPHALT RESURFACING ROBERTS ROAD (KY 677)
 Number of Bidders 2

1	02519	SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE LLC	133,498.89
2	02233	CLEARY CONSTRUCTION INC	153,140.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 205,285.47 LOW BIDDER is -34.97% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
 Apparent Low Bidder Low > SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE LLC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	DGA BASE	70.000	TON	A	A 57.29	41.75				
0020	ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG64-22	343.000	TON	A	A 97.50	119.00				
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	755.000	TON	A	A 95.59	109.00				
0040	TEMPORARY SIGNS	190.000	SQFT	A	A 4.87	5.00				
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 3,042.67	3,065.00				
0060	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 6,509.82	1,600.00				
0070	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	15.000	TON	A	A 8.94	20.00				
0080	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	10,676.000	LF	A	A .01	.30				
0090	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	10,676.000	LF	A	A .32	.32				
0100	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	15.000	LF	A	A 20.00	20.00				
0110	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	1,722.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00				
0120	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	4,325.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00				
0130	FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA	755.000	TON	A	A 2.00	8.00				
0140	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	9.000	TON	A	A .01	.01				
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 1,883.58	2,184.29				
Total Bid					133,498.89	153,140.00				

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS

Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-1129

District: 07

Date Let: 7/23/26

Contid: 26-1129

SYP: 07-80355.00

Length: 0.10 Miles

Time: 11/15/2026

GRADE & DRAIN WITH ASPHALT SURFACE US 127 LEFT TURN LANE @ SPARROW LANE (KY598)

Number of Bidders 2

1	00563	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	458,000.00
---	-------	-------------------------------	------------

2	02432	MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	485,460.85
---	-------	-------------------------------	------------

LOW BIDDER is -3.55% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	529.000	TON	A	A 44.11	62.50				
0020	CEMENT STABILIZED ROADBED	521.000	SQYD	A	A 63.00	80.50				
0030	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	4.040	TON	A	A 250.00	2,500.00				
0040	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	.500	TON	A	A 37,250.00	4,000.00				
0050	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	574.000	TON	A	A 142.00	225.00				
0060	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	2.020	TON	A	A .01	1,000.00				
0070	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	272.000	TON	A	A 148.69	250.00				
0080	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 25,000.00	2,500.00				
0090	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	208.000	TON	A	A 47.22	39.50				
0100	CURB BOX INLET TYPE A	1.000	EACH	A	A 4,288.48	10,000.00				
0110	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	494.000	LF	A	A 72.52	57.50				
0120	REMOVE PAVEMENT	2,750.000	SQYD	A	A 10.56	5.19				
0130	TEMP DITCH	358.000	LF	A	A 26.33	.75				
0140	CLEAN TEMP DITCH	179.000	LF	A	A 19.46	.25				
0150	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	640.000	CUYD	A	A 68.77	65.00				
0160	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	224.000	CUYD	A	A 30.96	100.00				
0170	WATER	7.000	MGAL	A	A .14	10.00				
0180	CEMENT	10.500	TON	A	A 330.00	330.00				
0190	EDGE KEY	90.000	LF	A	A .75	30.00				
0200	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 35,560.69	8,500.00				
0210	EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS	1,204.000	LF	A	A 3.80	3.80				
0220	TEMP SILT FENCE	750.000	LF	A	A 6.72	3.00				
0230	SILT TRAP TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A 616.00	225.00				
0240	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A 392.00	25.00				
0250	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 10,400.00	8,000.00				
0260	INITIAL FERTILIZER	.070	TON	A	A 1,360.54	1,400.00				
0270	MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	.040	TON	A	A 1,360.54	1,400.00				

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 8/4/26 , 10:35:03 AM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0280	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	1,307.000	SQYD	A	A .95	1.00				
0290	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	.810	TON	A	A 57.64	60.00				
0300	JOINT ADHESIVE	1,273.000	LF	A	A 1.86	3.00				
0310	SAW CUT	1,549.000	LF	A	A 1.56	2.50				
0320	LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY	1,273.000	LF	A	A .75	5.50				
0330	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.000	LS	A	A 1.00	1.00				
0340	TEMPORARY SIGNS	632.000	SQFT	A	A 5.00	6.00				
0350	LANE CLOSURE	2.000	EACH	A	A 2,500.00	1,500.00				
0360	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	A	A 1,272.00	1,272.00				
0370	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	9.000	SQFT	A	A 50.00	54.00				
0380	STEEL POST TYPE 1	12.000	LF	A	A 40.00	46.25				
0390	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	1,162.000	LF	A	A 1.35	1.50				
0400	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	1,899.000	LF	A	A 1.35	1.50				
0410	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	27.000	LF	A	A 10.00	11.00				
0420	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	846.000	SQFT	A	A 2.00	2.25				
0430	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	4.000	EACH	A	A 120.00	131.00				
0440	BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY	1.000	EACH	A	A 20.00	600.00				
0450	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 6,899.98	7,174.30				
Total Bid					458,000.00	485,460.85				